CHAPTER 140.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE ATTORNEY GENERAL TO PAY CERTAIN MONEY TO THE TREASURER OF THE COUNTY OF MCLEOD.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota;

SECTION 1. That the Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, is authorized and directed upon the collection of a certain judgment, rendered in the district court in and for said county, wherein the State of Minnesota is plaintiff and C. R. Mins, late treasurer of said McLeod county, and his official bondsmen, are detendants, to pay to the treasurer of said county as apportioned school fund, four hundred and forty-five and sixty-two one hundredth (\$445.62) dollars.

SEC. 2. Upon the payment of said money the Attorney General shall take duplicate receipts therefor and file one with the auditor

of said county of McLeod.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1878.

CHAPTER 141.

AN ACT TO AURHORIZE THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DODGE COUNTY TO CONVEY CERTAIN LAND TO RIVERSIDE CEMETERY ASSOCIATION.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the county commissioners of Dodge county are hereby authorized to convey certain lands situate on section twenty-eight (28,), town one hundred and seven (107), range seventeen (17), Dodge county, to the Riverside Cemetery Association.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved March 7, 1878.